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PET Strapping

From Bottle Flakes 
to Final Product
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Presentation

• General Overview on Straps

• PET Straps – Market

• PET Straps - Manufacturing 

• PET Straps - Economics

• Sima Technology

Applications

Rapid Growth

Pure Technology

Experience

Real Opportunity

From 100% Recycled Bottle Flakes

From 100% Recycled Bottle Flakes

From 100% Recycled Bottle Flakes

On PET from 100% Recycled Bottle Flakes
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General Overview on Straps - Applications

Fibre Industry

Wooden Crates

Refractory Bricks

Paper Industry Metal Wire

Aluminium Ingots

Steel Industry

Graphite Industry
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PET Straps’ Market – Rapid Growth

Year 2000 – Europe produced 500.000 tons of steel hoops,  esclusively for
packaging and strapping heavy goods.

…. But Steel Market is Suffering a huge crisis….costs ar e increasing….

Polyester Strapping Tapes started to

substitute Steel Hoops
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PET Straps’ Market – Comparison Table

PET don’t damage the edges of the strapped goodsElasticity

No rust marks on product, thus better to pack 
synthetic fibers and cotton bales

Oxide Attitude

PET offers 12% more than steel, so better retained 
tension for loads that move or shrink due for any 

reason

Elongation

The achievable values are comparable and impact 
resistance is better

Mechanical Strenght

PET vs SteelCharacteristics

PET bobbins could be handled more easilyHandling

PET offers less safety hazards than Steel Injury

PET vs SteelSafety

PET Bottle Flakes offer a Major AdvantageRaw Material

PET vs SteelCost
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PET Straps’ Market – Rapid Growth
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PET Straps – Manufacturing

extruder

single screw type

material treatment

cristallization & 
drying

filtration system

fully automatic

dosing pump

cooling tank

hot air stretching oven

1st stretching

draw stand

2nd stretching

embossing

hot air annealing oven

draw stand

electronic
winders

example of a 300 kg/h strapping line

draw stand draw stand

cooling tank

fully computerized
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PET Straps – Manufacturing

0 500 1000 1500

- Worldwide Size Lines’ Distribution

Perfect Balance between Productivity/Flexibility
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PET Straps – Business Plan

5.376.000

3.763.200

2.688.000

1.612.800

697.880

Variable Costs 
[€/year]

736.600

596.600

483.600

408.000

251.200

Fixed Costs 
[€/year]

1.000

700

500

300

130

Line Capacity 
[kg/h]

6.720.000

4.704.000

3.360.000

2.016.000

873.600

Total Capacity 
[kg/year]

11.424.000

7.996.800

5.712.000

3.427.200

1.485.120

Turnover 
[€/year]

46,5 %

45,5 %

44,5 %

41,0 %

36,0 %

Gross Profit 
[(V+F)/T]

1,7 

Selling Price
[€/kg]

0,65

Raw Material 
[€/kg of Flakes]

0,08 

Addivites
[€/kg of Flakes]

0,07 

Power  
[€/kg]

94%

Overall 
Efficiency

5

Depreciation 
[year]

7.000

Working Hours 
[h/year]

3%

Start_Up
Costs 

[over the investments]

5%

Interest Rate

10.000 

Labour Cost 
[€ year/man]
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PET Straps – Next Developments

+Multi Rotary Extruder [MRS]

and

Filtration Technology

PET Strap Process

Technology

ENHANCED EFFICIENCY

BEST PERFORMANCE
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Sima Technology – Real Experience

Bologna

-Our Philosophy

- all machines are taylor made, tested in house, simulati ng
production condition in front of the customer, befor e being

shipped

- continuos development to reach customer’s needs

- WE SUPPLY KNOW-HOW

• Founded in 1947, located in 
Bologna (Italy)

• Business: manufacturing 
machineries for all fiber applications

from textile to packaging

• First Extrusion Line manufactured
in 1982

• Turnover around 25 ml€

• 25.000 m2 of available production 
area
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Sima Technology – Real Experience

21/28
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31/93

3/9

2/2

14/27
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Total Extrusion Lines for STRAP/Total Extrusion Lines= 7 8/197
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Sima – Contact

CIS Area Manager: Miss Olga Maslennikova

please contact at 

SIMA SRL

Via Chiesaccia 2

40056 Crespellano (BO) - Italy

Tel: +39 051 6505511

Fax: +39 051 739588

e-mail: salesdept@simagroup.it  

WEB SITE: www.simagroup.it


